BILLS TO BE PAID JANUARY 2021
Name

A & S ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE INC
ABEL TRUCK PARTS

ACME FIRE PROTECTION LLC
ACTION DOOR

AIRGAS USA, LLC

T.ALDER

AMERICAN COFFEE

AMES, GAIL

APRIL NICHOLL

S.ATTEWELL

THE BALDWIN GROUP, INC

BEDFORD, CITY OF

BEDFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT

BOB SUMEREL TIRE COMPANY

BOING US HOLDCO, INC (VILLAGE AUTO WASH)
BOUND TREE

BOYAS EXCAVATING

CATTS CONSTRUCTION INC

CHARDON WELDING, INC

CINTAS

CITY OF CLEVELAND

CITY OF WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS

CLEVELAND CHARCOAL & SALT SUPPLY
CLEVELAND RESTORATION SOCIETY

COLUMBUS GROVE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMER
COMCATE

COMDOC

CONCORD ROAD EQUIPMENT MFG., INC
CUYAHOGA COUNTY MAYORS & CITY MANAGERS
CVEC

CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL

DYER, GIFFORD
DYER, GIFFORD

EASTSIDE LANDSCAPING

FBINAA

FIRST CALL

GENE PTACEK & SON FIRE EQUIPMENT
GINO'S AWARDS

GRAINGER

GREEN VISION MATERIALS

HALL PUBLIC SAFETY

INTERNATION ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC

KERTES ENTERPRISES

KIMBLE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL

KIMBLE COMPANY

KLUCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD

LIFE FORCE MANAGEMENT
LOWES

MATTY, HENRIKSON & GREVE LLC
MEDQUEST EVALUATORS, LLC
MORAN, KATHLEEN

OHIO PEACE OFFICER TRAINING
OHIO811. ORG

OLD DOMINION BRUSH

PERSISTENCE OF VISION, INC
POMPILI PRECAST CONCRETE
PRECISION PERMIT SERVICES
PRO-AM

PULTE HOMES OF OHIO, LLC
REVOLCUION HOLDING LLC

SA COMUNALE CO INC
SA COMUNALE CO INC
SA COMUNALE CO INC

SELLMARK CORPORATION

SILCO FIRE & SECURITY

SLOME BELTING

SPOK INC

STEINGASS MECHANICAL CONTRACTING

Descri|
ANIMAL CONTROL NOVEMBER & DECEMBER 2020
OR54 FRONT BRAKE REPAIRS

PINECREST #7-CONDADO TACOS

FIRE DEPT BAYS

SHOP SUPPLIES

MEDICAL REIMB-COVID TEST 2020

COFFEE FOR 3 DEPARTMENTS

GARDEN DEPOSIT REFUND

PLAYGROUND SIGNS - "MASKS REQUIRED"
TRAINING REIMB-UNMANNED AIRCRAFT GENERAL

ANNUAL SUPPORT AGREEMENT-MAYOR'S COURT LITE
COURT COSTS- OCT & NOV 2020

IMATES HOUSING - NOV 2020

TIRES FOR OR58

PD CAR WASHES - OCT-DEC 2020

EMS GLOVES AND SUPPLIES

DUMP FEES

RECREATIONAL TRAILS APPLICATION#19

OR58 PLOW CUTTING EDGE

BLUE MATS

ZONE INCOME TAXES - DEC 2020

ZONE INCOME TAXES - DEC 2020

MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE-MUNI SIDEWALKS

2021 FEES FOR HERITAGE HOME PROGRAM
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP-GREATER CLEVELAND SAFETY COUNC
BLDG DEPT SOFTWARE LICENSES 2/2/21-2/1/22
COPIER OVERAGES 11/24/20-12/23/20

OR61 HYDRAULIC REPAIR & OR54 SALT SPREADER
2021 ASSOCIATION DUES

QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL-PINECREST

MONTHLY OPERATIONS-JANUARY 2021
LEADS
IT SUPPORT
RADIO MAINTENANCE
HAND SANITIZER-POLICE/FIRE
2 MONITORS-FINANCE DEPT
TOTAL $17,064.04

CHOOLAAH
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL-RETAIL PHARMACY RENO
TOTAL $332.50

REFUND-3987 W.MEADOW

2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES

SD REPAIRS & MAINT

EXTINQUISHER MAINTENANCE + TOOLS & SUPPLIES
FD TOOLSD & SUPPLIES

MUNI HVAC REPAIRS

DISPOSAL FEES-STORM CLEANUP/GARDEN BIN

CAR 23 SPOTLIGHT BULB

MEMBERSHIP DUES 1/1/21-12/31/21
VEHICLE R&M-OR54,FD S-3, OR52
REFUND-158 ORANGE LAKE

RUBBISH & RECYCLING-NOVEMBER 2020
DISPOSAL FEE

414, 491, 473 CRYSTAL LAKE DRIVE
4611 BRAINARD RD
4290 HILLTOP
130 JACKSON DR
364 BLOSSOM LANE
TOTAL $875.00

EMS FEES-OCT & NOV 2020
MUNI T&S + R&M

LEGAL FEES-BWC MATTER

BWC INDEPENDENT MEDICAL REVIEW

REIMB. FOR 5 PLAN REVIEWS

E.SOMMERS-CORE CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COURSE
MANUAL CALL OUTS

LEAF MACHINE

PINECREST COUPON BOOKS

OV PROPERTY DAMAGE @ HARVARD & BRAINARD
PINECREST#9-MADEWELL

FD TOOLS & SUPPLIES

REFUND-413 CRYSTAL LAKE
PINECREST#7-CONDADO

PINECREST#2-WHITEBOX#4
PINECREST#6-THE LAST PAGE
PINECREST#9-MADEWELL

TOTAL $3,681.99

PD CAP EQUIP-THERMAL BINOCULAR
PINECREST #6-THE LAST PAGE

MUNI REPAIRS & MAINT

FIRE DEPT PAGERS

REFUND-27100 CHAGRIN/CHOOLAH

670.00
131.58
877.69
741.48
193.21

19.00
432.35

75.00
108.00

96.00

310.00
3,562.86
375.00
720.36
378.00
322.35
75.00

120,742.20
219.00
230.60

20,643.71
6,881.24
708.00
1,260.00
60.00
5,225.13
166.97
280.28
1,158.53
210.00

14,651.04
250.00
1,250.00
545.00
170.00
198.00

118.75
213.75

500.00
120.00
765.51
289.10

70.00
140.00

40.00

185.00
190.00
170.70
1,500.00
20,679.65
160.72

375.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00

1,487.88
812.48

175.00
549.00
500.00
500.00
4.00
1,076.28

1,657.14
425.00
2,681.99
319.25
1,500.00
2,779.84

2,000.00
804.30
877.69

5,010.00
853.22
25.74
13.60
377.69

Fund

101
101
701
101
101
101
101
701
101
101

205
101
101
101
101
101
101

401
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

101
101
101
101
101
101

701
701

701
101
101
101
101
101
101

101
101
101
701
101
101

701
701
701
701
701

101
101

101
101
701
101
101
101

101
406
701
101
701
701

701
701
701

402
701
101
101
701



BILLS TO BE PAID JANUARY 2021
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO

STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SUSTER, MARK

SYSTEM4 NORTHERN OHIO
TELECARE

TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE
TREASURER, STATE OF OH
TREASURER, STATE OF OH
TREASURER, STATE OF OH
TREASURER, STATE OF OH
TREASURER, STATE OF OH/BBS
TREDROC TIRE SERVICES
TRIAD TECHNOLOGIES

ULLMAN ELECTRIC
ULLMAN ELECTRIC
ULLMAN ELECTRIC

ULLMAN OIL

VANCUREN SERVICES INC
WHOLESOME CONSTRUCTION
WICHERT INSURANCE
WINTER EQUIPMENT

ZASHIN & RICH CO., L.P.A.

SUMMARY OF JANUARY EXPENSES

101 GENERAL

201 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

202 STATE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS

203 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (FEDERAL)
204 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (STATE)
205 MAYOR'S COURT COMPUTER FUND
206 POLICE PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FUND
207 POLICE PENSION

208 DISPATCH FEMA GRANT FUND

301 DEBT SERVICE

401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

402 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

403 RECREATION

406 INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY

701 TRUST & AGENCY

ADDITIONAL DECEMBER EXPENSES:
Payee

ADP

AT&T

ANTHEM

BIBZA, SOLOMON

CITY OF CLEVELAND DIVISION OF WATER
COMDOC INC

D.DAVIS

DOMINION EAST OHIO

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS

FIRST ENERGY/ILLUMINATING COMPANY
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

HALL PUBLIC SAFETY CO

THE HARTFORD

JOHN PROCHAZKA PLUMBING & HEATING
LOWES

NATIONAL PEN CO,, LLC
OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION FUND
ORANGE SCHOOL EMPLOYEE CREDIT UNION

ORANGE VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT
PNC BANK

SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS

SPRINT

TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO/BBS
VERIZON WIRELESS

WILLIAM ROOFING COMPANY INC

MONTHLY RETAINER-NOV 2020
PINECREST DEVELOPMENT
TOTAL $4,552.50

426,473,477,414,481,491,437 ,454 CRYSTAL LAKE
4611 BRAINARD RD
0000 MILES - BRAINARD
241 LAKE MEADE
4919 BRAINARD RD
345 TAHOE-LANDSCAPE
RECREATIONAL TRAILS
LAKES OF ORANGE-FABRIZI
554, 558 SALT LAKE
OV COUNTY MAINTENANCE
4290 HILLTOP
0000 EMERY
380 NOB HILL
0000 MILES
STAFF MEETING 11/16/20
0000 LANDER
185 ORANGE LAKE
4809 FAIRVIEW
29850 SMITHFIELD
TOTAL $ 15,503.06

GARDEN DEPOSIT REFUND

MUNI & BLDG DEPT MONTHLY CLEANING-2 MONTHS + CREDITS
SERVICE CALL-FIRE DEPT DOORS

ONLINE PEOPLE SEARCH-NOV. & DEC. 2020
MARCS RADIOS-SD, FD & PC

ANNUAL BOILER INSPECTIONS

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS DEPENDENTS FUND
OHIO EPA NPDES MS4 ANNUAL DISCHARGE FEE
1 & 3% BBS REPORTS-NOV/DEC 2020

SCRAP TIRE DISPOSAL

OR61 HYDRAULIC REPAIR

PINECREST#9-MADEWELL
PINECREST#6-THE LAST PAGE
PINECREST#7-CONDADO

TOTAL $2,633.06

FUEL

TREE REMOVAL 28299 MILES

REFUND-27100 CHAGRIN/CHOOLAH

COMMERCIAL, CYBER, LAW ENF,BOILER & MACHINERY,CRIME
SERVICE DEPT R&M

OCT/NOV 2020 PD ARBITRATION MATTER

TOTAL
BY ORANGE VILLAGE FUNDS:

TOTAL

Description
payroll processing fees
PINECREST STATION & SD FAX LINE
DENTAL & MEDICAL PREMIUMS-DECEMBER 2020
CK DEPOSIT IN ERROR-REFUNDED
27349 HARVARD RD, 4600/4680 LANDER
COPIER MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE
MEDICAL REIMB
4600/4680 LANDER RD
CELL & DATA SERVICE
10 SEPARATE BILLS-TRAFFIC,BLDGS, STREET LIGHTING
UNION DUES DECEMBER 2020
PD TOOLS & SUPPLIES
LIFE & DISABILITY PREMIUM
TEST SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
FIRE DEPT TOOLS & SUPPLIES

LED UTILITY LIGHT BARS
EMPLOYEE W/H AND EMPLOYER PORTION DECEMBER 2020
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS

ASSOCIATION DUES
SUPPLIES VAR DEPT'S, STAMPS, WEBINAR REGISTRATIONS
POST LIVE TRAINING DAY EXPENSE
SERVICE PERIOD 10/8-12/7/2020-2 MONTHS
NOV 2020 ADDITIONAL REPORTING
CELL & DATA SERVICE
FIRE DEPT ROOF REPLACEMENT
TOTAL

PP PDNNDYD B O O DADDPADDADPDPAALDD DS

3,830.00
722.50

1,480.00
100.00
430.00
100.00
100.00

50.00

9,601.06

1,176.00
200.00
650.00
100.00
230.00
250.00
300.00
250.00
230.00

56.00
100.00
100.00

75.00
786.31
1,055.00
100.00
3,030.00
477.75
150.00
382.00
292.05
108.00
15.72

853.22
902.15
877.69

7,627.87
1,400.00
1,059.67
60,194.00
297.15
5,107.00

339,232.00

174,424.54
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
410.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
131,743.26
5,010.00
0.00
1,075.00
26,569.20
339,232.00

Amount
919.95
882.85

32,962.85
220.00
424.12
830.95
496.48
674.64

1,950.98
5,593.57
569.24
341.40
443.00
750.00
120.93

377.90
49,724.89
900.00

929.00
1,601.30
1,080.00

119.92

37.06
1,478.87
31,128.75
134,558.65

101
701

701
701
701
701
701
701
401
701
701
406
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701

701
101
101
205
101
101
101
101
701
101
101

701
701
701

101
401
701
101
101
101

Fund

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

203

101/207

101

101
101
402
101
701
101
401



